
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2499
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2014
ESTABLISHMENT OF IT SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE 
Galla Shri Jayadev

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish an exclusive Information Technolgoy Special Economic Zone in Guntur-Tenali-
Mangalagiri region to attract private and foreign investments; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether any preliminary study has been made in this regard; 

(d) if so, the details and outcome thereof; and 

(e) the further action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN) 

(a): No proposal for setting up an exclusive Information Technology Special Economic Zone in Guntur-Tenali-Mangalagiri region has
been received. However, a formal approval was given on 25th June, 2007 to one IT/ITES SEZ namely, M/s. VGTM Urban
Development Authority at Nowluru Village, Mangalagiri Mandal, Guntur District, Andhra Pradesh. 

(b) to (e): Not applicable in view of (a) above. 
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